Effective 12/22/2014

WESTERN BUSINESS SERVICE CENTER
HUMAN RESOURCES BRANCH

Helene Saylor, Branch Chief
E-mail: Helene.Saylor@ars.usda.gov
Phone: 301-504-1576

AFM/Western Business Service Center, HR Branch
5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Beltsville, MD 20705-5106

Main Branch Telephone: 301-504-1561
Main Branch FAX: 301-504-1587

Activity/Function Contact Person Telephone Number

Supervisory Human Resources Specialist  |Landon Carter 301-504-1475
Plains Area (PA) Landon.Carter@ars.usda.gov

(Located in Beltsville, MD)

Supervisory Human Resources Specialist ~ |Debbie Walthall 970-492-7097
Pacific West Area (PWA) Debra.Walthall@ars.usda.gov

(Located in Ft. Collins, CO)

Supervisory Human Resources Specialist ~ |George Roundtree 301-504-1389
Southeast Area (SEA) and Western George.Roundtree@ars.usda.gov

Business Service Center (WBSC)
(Located in Beltsville, MD)

Supervisory Human Resources Specialist ~ |Sheonna Gibson 301-504-1556
(Information Systems) — Processing Sheonna.Gibson@ars.usda.gov

Supervisor

(Located in Beltsville, MD)

Human Resources Specialist Lisa J. Porter 301-504-1532
(Accountability) Lisa.Porter@ars.usda.gov

(Located in Beltsville, MD)

Secretary (OA) Carolyn Snyder-Mason 301-637-3004
(Located in Beltsville, MD) Carolyn.Snydermason@ars.usda.gov

Human Resources Assistant Caresse Eskridge 301-504-4446
(Located in Beltsville, MD) Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

Human Resources Assistant Amanda Sullivan 301-504-1401
(Located in Beltsville, MD) Amanda.Sullivan2@ars.usda.gov




Effective 12/22/2014

Human Resources Liaison Staff
Helene Saylor (Supervisor) 301-504-1576
Activity/Function Telephone Number ’

HR & Outreach Coordinator
SEA
(Located in Stoneville, MS)

HR Assistant
PA
(Located in College Station, TX)

HR Assistant
PA
(Located in Fort Collins, CO)

HR Assistant
PWA
(Located in Albany, CA)

HR Assistant
PWA
(Located in Albany, CA)

HACU Student

Rita Keeling
Rita.Keeling@ars.usda.gov

Edna Taylor
Edna.Taylor@ars.usda.gov

Lynda Jensen
Lynda.Jensen@ars.usda.gov

Laverne Dolandolan
Laverne.Dolandolan@ars.usda.gov

Stacey Tumbaga
Stacey. Tumbaga@ars.usda.gov

Yasmin Haro

662-686-5201

979-260-9443

970-492-7002

510-559-6015

510-559-6014

510-559-6107

PWA
(Located in Albany, CA)

Yasmin.Haro@ars.usda.gov

Plains Area (PA)
Landon Carter (PA Team Leader) 301-504-1475
| | |
I Area “ Contact “ Function(s) II Telephone No. I

PA - Area Office -3001

Fort Collins, CO - 3012

Akron, CO - 3010

Cheyenne, WY - 3018

Manhattan, KS - 3020

Miles City, MT - 3030

Sidney , MT - 3032

Candace Jacobs
Candace.Jacobs@ars.usda.gov

Nicol Kitson-Walters

Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov

Candace Jacobs
Candace.Jacobs@ars.usda.gov

Caresse Eskridge
Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

Tracey Brown
Tracey.Brown@ars.usda.gov

Caresse Eskridge
Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

Tracey Brown
Tracey.Brown@ars.usda.gov

Caresse Eskridge
Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

Tracey Brown
Tracey.Brown@ars.usda.gov

Amanda Sullivan
Amanda.Sullivan2@ars.usda.gov

Tracey Brown
Tracey.Brown@ars.usda.gov

Kristin Dunn
Kristin.Dunn@ars.usda.gov

Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing

Staffing & Classification

301-504-1551

301-504-1520

301-504-1551

301-504-4446

301-504-1533

301-504-4446

301-504-1533

301-504-4446

301-504-1533

Processing

Staffing & Classification

Processing

301-504-1401

301-504-1533

301-504-1528



Clay Center, NE — 3040

Lincoln, NE — 3042

Las Cruces, NM — 3050

Fargo, ND - 3060

Grand Forks, ND - 3062

Mandan, ND - 3064

El Reno, OK - 3070

Stillwater, OK — 3072

Woodward, OK - 3074

Brookings, SD - 3080

Bushland, TX - 3090

College Station, TX — 3091

Houston, TX — 3092

Catherine Farthing
Catherine.Farthing@ars.usda.gov

Nicol Kitson-Walters
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov

Christine Isaac
Christine.lsaac@ars.usda.gov

Caresse Eskridge
Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

Jennifer Watson
Jennifer.Watson@ars.usda.gov

Nicol Kitson-Walters
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov

Catherine Farthing
Catherine.Farthing@ars.usda.gov

Amanda Sullivan
Amanda.Sullivan2@ars.usda.gov

Catherine Farthing
Catherine.Farthing@ars.usda.gov

Amanda Sullivan
Amanda.Sullivan2@ars.usda.gov

Candace Jacobs
Candace.Jacobs@ars.usda.gov

Caresse Eskridge
Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

Jennifer Watson
Jennifer.Watson@ars.usda.gov

Nicol Kitson-Walters
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov

Christine Isaac
Christine.lsaac@ars.usda.gov

Amanda Sullivan
Amanda.Sullivan2@ars.usda.gov

Catherine Farthing
Catherine.Farthing@ars.usda.gov

Kristin Dunn
Kristin.Dunn@ars.usda.gov

Candace Jacobs
Candace.Jacobs@ars.usda.gov

Caresse Eskridge
Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

Catherine Farthing
Catherine.Farthing@ars.usda.gov

Caresse Eskridge
Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

Christine Isaac
Christine.lsaac@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Tracey Brown
Tracey.Brown@ars.usda.gov

Amanda Sullivan

Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing

Staffing & Classification

Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification

Processing

301-504-1573

301-504-1520

301-504-1394

301-504-4446

301-504-1507

301-504-1520

301-504-1573

301-504-1401

301-504-1573

301-504-1401

301-504-1551

301-504-4446

301-504-1507

301-504-1520

301-504-1394

301-504-1401

301-504-1573

301-504-1528

301-504-1551

301-504-4446

301-504-1573

301-504-4446

301-504-1394

301-504-1508

301-504-1533

301-504-1401
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Kerrville, TX — 3094

Lubbock, TX — 3096

Temple, TX - 3098

Amanda.Sullivan2@ars.usda.gov

Christine Isaac
Christine.lsaac@ars.usda.gov

Nicol Kitson-Walters
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov

Jennifer Watson
Jennifer.Watson@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Christine Isaac
Christine.lsaac@ars.usda.gov

Caresse Eskridge
Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification

Processing

301-504-1394

301-504-1520

301-504-1507

301-504-1508

301-504-1394

301-504-4446

Effective 12/22/2014

Pacific West Area (PWA)
Debbie Walthall (PWA Team Leader) 970-492-7097
Area I Function(s) Telephone No.
|

PWA - Area Office
Albany, CA - 2001

Maricopa, AZ — 2020

Tucson, AZ — 2022

WRRC Albany, CA-2030-05
PGEC Albany, CA - 2030-10

Davis, CA - 2032

Parlier, CA — 2034

Riverside, CA - 2036

Salinas, CA — 2038

Kent Amott
Kent. Amott@ars.usda.gov

Kristin Dunn
Kristin.Dunn@ars.usda.gov

Brenda Viel
Brenda.Viel@ars.usda.gov

Nicol Kitson-Walters
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov
Brenda Viel
Brenda.Viel@ars.usda.qov

Nicol Kitson-Walters
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov
Kent Amott

Kent. Amott@ars.usda.gov

Kristin Dunn
Kristin.Dunn@ars.usda.gov

Ruby Dunbar
Ruby.Dunbar@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Maria Rivero
Maria.Rivero@ars.usda.gov

Kristin Dunn
Kristin.Dunn@ars.usda.gov

Maria Rivero
Maria.Rivero@ars.usda.gov

Kristin Dunn
Kristin.Dunn@ars.usda.gov

Maria Rivero
Maria.Rivero@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification

Processing

Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification

Processing

970-492-7086

301-504-1528

970-492-7088

301-504-1520

970-492-7088

301-504-1520

970-492-7086

301-504-1528

970-492-7087

301-504-1508

970-492-7089

301-504-1528

970-492-7089

301-504-1528

970-492-7089

301-504-1508



Hilo, HI - 2040

Aberdeen, ID - 2050

Boise, ID — 2052

Kimberly, 1D — 2054

Dubois, ID — 2056

Reno, NV - 2060

Burns, OR- 2070

Corvallis, OR -2072

Pendleton, OR — 2074

Ruby Dunbar
Ruby.Dunbar@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Leslie Leigh
Leslie.Leigh@ars.usda.gov

Nicol Kitson-Walters
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov

Rachel Weston
Rachel.Weston@ars.usda.gov

Kristin Dunn
Kristin.Dunn@ars.usda.gov

Kent Amott
Kent. Amott@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Rachel Weston
Rachel.Weston@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Rachel Weston
Rachel.Weston@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Leslie Leigh
Leslie.Leigh@ars.usda.gov

Logan, UT - 2080

Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing
Staffing & Classification
Processing

Staffing & Classification

Effective 12/22/2014

970-492-7087

301-504-1508

970-492-7084

301-504-1520

970-492-7090

301-504-1528

970-492-7086

301-504-1508

970-492-7090

301-504-1508

970-492-7090

301-504-1508

970-492-7084

Pullman, WA - 2090

Wapato, WA - 2092

Wenatchee, WA — 2094

Nicol Kitson-Walters Processing 301-504-1520
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov

Leslie Leigh Staffing & Classification 970-492-7084
Leslie.Leigh@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises Processing 301-504-1508
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Leslie Leigh Staffing & Classification 970-492-7084
Leslie.Leigh@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises Processing 301-504-1508
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Brenda Viel Staffing & Classification 970-492-7088
Brenda.Viel@ars.usda.gov

Nicol Kitson-Walters Processing 301-504-1520
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov

Rachel Weston Staffing & Classification 970-492-7090
Rachel.Weston@ars.usda.gov

Nicol Kitson-Walters Processing 301-504-1520
Nicol.Kitson-Walters@ars.usda.gov

Ruby Dunbar Staffing & Classification 970-492-7087
Ruby.Dunbar@ars.usda.gov

Sandy Vises Processing 301-504-1508
Sandy.Vises@ars.usda.gov

Rachel Weston Staffing & Classification 970-492-7090

Rachel.Weston@ars.usda.gov
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Kristin Dunn Processing 301-504-1528
Kristin.Dunn@ars.usda.gov

Prosser, WA - 2096 Rachel Weston Staffing & Classification 970-492-7090
Rachel.Weston@ars.usda.gov
Kristin Dunn Processing 301-504-1528

Kristin.Dunn@ars.usda.gov

Western Business Service Center (WBSC)
George Roundtree (Supervisor) 301-504-1389

Area ] Function(s) Telephone No.

WBSC - 330 Kathy Sciannella Staffing & Classification 301-504-1568
Kathy.Sciannella@ars.usda.gov
Caresse Eskridge Processing 301-504-4446

Caresse.Eskridge@ars.usda.gov

WBSC HR Addresses and Fax Numbers

Western Business Service Center, HR Branch
800 Buchanan Street
Albany, CA 94710-1105
FAX: 510-559-5991

Western Business Service Center, HR Branch
5601 Sunnyside Avenue
Beltsville, MD 20705-5106
FAX: 301-504-1587

Western Business Service Center, HR Branch
1001 Holleman Drive, East
College Station, TX 77840-4117
FAX: 979-260-9344

Western Business Service Center, HR Branch
2150 Centre Avenue, Bldg D, Suite 310
Fort Collins, CO 80526-8119
FAX: 970-492-7036

Western Business Service Center, HR Branch
141 Experiment Station Road
Stoneville, MS 38776-0225

FAX: 662-686-5448



